
1 / 3

Ireland-Dublin: Contamination-monitoring devices
2023/S 115-356657

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Bord Iascaigh Mhara - Irish Sea Fisheries Board BIM 
Postal address: Crofton Road Dun Laoghaire Co. Dublin A96 E5A0 
Town: Dublin
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: A96 E5A0
Country: Ireland
E-mail: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Fisheries

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Fisheries

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Provision of multi-parameter sondes allowing remote access to real-time data of marine water quality to BIM 
Regional Development Officers. BIM Regional Development Officers cover the coast of Ireland,
Reference number: BIM-2023-0167

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38341500 Contamination-monitoring devices

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 3

mailto:tenders@bim.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/


2 / 3

BIM wishes to invite tenders for the provision of multi-parameter sondes allowing remote access to real-time 
data of marine water quality to BIM Regional Development Officers. BIM Regional Development Officers cover 
the coast of Ireland, engaging directly with the seafood industry facilitating development of the industry in a 
sustainable and cost-effective manner. Provision of equipment that allows for cost effective real-time water 
quality monitoring will increase coverage of conditions at aquaculture sites and allow the industry to make 
better data informed husbandry decisions in real-time. Therefore, we are looking to purchase and install such 
equipment at up to 6 locations. The equipment is required to operate in the Marine environment in the Republic 
of Ireland

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 60 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38344000 Pollution-monitoring devices

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
BIM wishes to invite tenders for the provision of multi-parameter sondes allowing remote access to real-time 
data of marine water quality to BIM Regional Development Officers. BIM Regional Development Officers cover 
the coast of Ireland, engaging directly with the seafood industry facilitating development of the industry in a 
sustainable and cost-effective manner. Provision of equipment that allows for cost effective real-time water 
quality monitoring will increase coverage of conditions at aquaculture sites and allow the industry to make 
better data informed husbandry decisions in real-time. Therefore, we are looking to purchase and install such 
equipment at up to 6 locations. The equipment is required to operate in the Marine environment in the Republic 
of Ireland

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 60 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
3 X 12 month extensions at sole discretion of BIM

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
European Maritime, Fisheries and Aquaculture Fund (EMFAF)

II.2.14) Additional information

2 / 3



3 / 3

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 30/06/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 30/06/2023
Local time: 12:30

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: High Court
Town: Dublin
Country: Ireland

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
13/06/2023

3 / 3


